Vic Autumn Series 6 — Creswick Diggings — 8 Jun 2019 and Final 2019 Rockhopper Trophy Scores

Interclub competition scores

Club ARV AW V BGV
Leigh John
1 Privett o Chellew
5 Richard
Goonan
Ben
3 Goonan
David
4 Brownridge
Archie
5 Neylon
Derek
6 Morris
. Lachlan
Feuerherdt
8 Neil Barr
Clare
9 Brownridge
Heather
10 Jones
Pace score 0 8
Turnout 0/16= 0 1/12= 8 26/91=
score
ToFaI score 0 16
this event
Previous 175 0
events
Vic Autumn 175 0 16 0
total score
Vic Club 42 0
Relays score
Weighted 252 0
Relays score
Rockhopper
427 16
Trophy Score
Rank 9 11

Scoring Explanation
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29

98

441

539

88

528

1067

BKV
Judi Herkes
Helen Alexander
Tim Hatley
David Rowlands
Janet King
Heather Leslie
Scott Gavens

David Knight

Alexander
Rowlands
Philippa
Lohmeyer-Collins

29/156=
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69

19

88

470

558

50

300

858

CHV
Sophie Taverna
Mark Hennessy

Wendy Taverna

Jemima
Bradfield Smith

Dale Taverna

5/10=

7.3
6.3
5.9
53
3.7

28

50

78

314

392

48

440

DRV

lan Dodd

Simon
Rouse

llze Yeates

lan Davies

Peter
Yeates
Peter
Dalwood
Sammy
Love
Damian
Spencer
Helen
Walpole
Pamela
King

23/88=

8.3
8.2
7.6
6.7
6.2
6.1
6.0
5.8
5.5
5.5
66

26

92

352

444

58

792

EUV

Dale Ann
Gordon

Jenny Bourne
Ken Dowling

Geoff Lawford

Aislinn
Prendergast

Heather Bice
Blake Gordon

Rod Gray

Michael
Wyatt
Anitra

Dowling

14/42~

10.0
10.0
8.4
7.7
7.4
7.2
6.8
6.7
6.4
6.3
77

33

110

515

625

26

156

781

MF V

Sue Key

9.6

Bruce Arthur 8.3

Kerrin

Rattray 8.0
William
Davey 6.2

Mason Arthur 6.0

Fredrik
Johansson

5.1
Jayne Sales 4.8

Julie Francis 4.4

52

10/42= 24
76

568

0 644
164

984

1628

NE V

Helen Edmonds

Geoff Hudson

Robert
Edmonds

John Carberry

Mark Baxter

Victoria
Greenhan

Greg Palmer
Leone Carberry

Jeff Hughes

10/69=

A pace score is calculated for every current club member who completes a course. The best 10 pace scores for each club are summed to obtain that club’s Pace score. An individual’s

pace score is their race pace in min/km divided by an age factor (see previous events for table) and then converted back to a score out of 10. An age adjusted pace of 5min/km or faster

earns 10 points, 10 min/km earns 5 points, 15 min/km earns 3.3 points and 20 min/km earns 2.5 points, etc.

The club turnout score is calculated as the ratio of the number of current club members who entered (online + EOD) divided by the total current club membership from Eventor on the

evening of the event, expressed as a percentage. Competitors are only counted if they are a current paid up member of a club on the day of the event.

A club’s maximum possible score for an event is 200 — This would be achieved if the best ten performances all score 10 (10 x 10 = 100) and every club member enters the event (100%).

The Vic Club Relays scores are the raw scores gained by club teams using the previous Vic Club Relays scoring rules. The Weighted Relays scores are the raw scores x 6 in order to give

the Vic Club Relays results a similar weighting to the overall Vic Autumn Series results in the overall Rockhopper Trophy score.
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44

264
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TKV

Terry
Gavaghan

lan Collins

2/19=

4.4
3.0

11

18

177

195

195

10

YVV

Alex Tarr
Janet Tarr
Ralph Koch

Libby Meeking

Ted van
Geldermalsen

Peter Black

Melissa
Gangemi

Callum White
John Meeking

Kathy Liley

20/77=
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