Vic Autumn Series 6 – Creswick Diggings – 8 Jun 2019 and Final 2019 Rockhopper Trophy Scores Interclub competition scores

Club	AR V		AW V		BG V		BK V		CH V		DR V		EU V		MF V		NE V		TK V		YV V	
1			Leigh Privett	8.4	John Chellew	7.7	Judi Herkes	10.0	Sophie Taverna	7.3	Ian Dodd	8.3	Dale Ann Gordon	10.0	Sue Key	9.6	Helen Edmonds	8.5	Terry Gavaghan	4.4	Alex Tarr	10.0
2					Richard Goonan	7.6	Helen Alexander	10.0	Mark Hennessy	6.3	Simon Rouse	8.2	Jenny Bourne	10.0	Bruce Arthur	8.3	Geoff Hudson	6.2	Ian Collins	3.0	Janet Tarr	10.0
3					Ben Goonan	7.2	Tim Hatley	7.7	Wendy Taverna	5.9	Ilze Yeates	7.6	Ken Dowling	8.4	Kerrin Rattray	8.0	Robert Edmonds	5.9			Ralph Koch	9.7
4					David Brownridge	7.2	David Rowlands	7.0	Jemima Bradfield Smith	5.3	Ian Davies	6.7	Geoff Lawford	7.7	William Davey	6.2	John Carberry	5.4			Libby Meeking	8.3
5					Archie Neylon	6.9	Janet King	6.4	Dale Taverna	3.7	Peter Yeates	6.2	Aislinn Prendergast	7.4	Mason Arthur	6.0	Mark Baxter	5.1			Ted van Geldermalsen	7.6
6					Derek Morris	6.7	Heather Leslie	5.7			Peter Dalwood	6.1	Heather Bice	7.2	Fredrik Johansson	5.1	Victoria Greenhan	4.8			Peter Black	7.3
7					Lachlan Feuerherdt	6.5	Scott Gavens	5.7			Sammy Love	6.0	Blake Gordon	6.8	Jayne Sales	4.8	Greg Palmer	4.6			Melissa Gangemi	7.0
8					Neil Barr	6.5	David Knight	5.5			Damian Spencer	5.8	Rod Gray	6.7	Julie Francis	4.4	Leone Carberry	4.4			Callum White	6.6
9					Clare Brownridge	6.4	Alexander Rowlands	5.4			Helen Walpole	5.5	Michael Wyatt	6.4			Jeff Hughes	3.5			John Meeking	6.4
10					Heather Jones	6.4	Philippa Lohmeyer-Collins	5.4			Pamela King	5.5	Anitra Dowling	6.3							Kathy Liley	6.3
Pace score		0		8		69		69		28		66		77		52		48		7		79
Turnout score	0/16≈	0	1/12≈	8	26/91≈	29	29/156≈	19	5/10≈	50	23/88≈	26	14/42≈	33	10/42≈	24	10/69≈	14	2/19≈	11	20/77≈	26
Total score this event		0		16		98		88		78		92		110		76		62		18		105
Previous events		175		0		441		470		314		352		515		568		304		177		468
Vic Autumn total score		175	0	16	0	539	0	558	0	392	0	444	0	625	0	644	0	366	0	195	0	573
Vic Club Relays score		42		0		88		50		8		58		26		164		44		0		52
Weighted Relays score		252		0		528		300		48		348		156		984		264		0		312
Rockhopper Trophy Score		427		16		1067		858		440		792		781		1628		630		195		885
Rank		9		11		2		4		8		5		6		1		7		10		3

Scoring Explanation

A pace score is calculated for every current club member who completes a course. The best 10 pace scores for each club are summed to obtain that club's Pace score. An individual's pace score is their race pace in min/km divided by an age factor (see previous events for table) and then converted back to a score out of 10. An age adjusted pace of 5min/km or faster earns 10 points, 10 min/km earns 5 points, 15 min/km earns 3.3 points and 20 min/km earns 2.5 points, etc.

The club turnout score is calculated as the ratio of the number of current club members who entered (online + EOD) divided by the total current club membership from Eventor on the evening of the event, expressed as a percentage. Competitors are only counted if they are a current paid up member of a club on the day of the event.

A club's maximum possible score for an event is 200 – This would be achieved if the best ten performances all score 10 (10 x 10 = 100) and every club member enters the event (100%).

The Vic Club Relays scores are the raw scores gained by club teams using the previous Vic Club Relays scoring rules. The Weighted Relays scores are the raw scores x 6 in order to give the Vic Club Relays results a similar weighting to the overall Vic Autumn Series results in the overall Rockhopper Trophy score.